						List of Sea	ured Financial Credit	ors						
													(A	Amount in ₹)
Sl. No.		Name of Creditor	Details	of claim received			De	etails of claims admitted						
											% share in total	Amount of		
							Amount covered by	Whether security interest	Details of	Amount covered	amount of claims	claim	Amount of Claim under	Remarks, if
			Date of Receipt	Amount Claimed	Amount of Claim Admitted	Nature of Claim	Security Interest	relinquished? (Yes/No)	Security Interest	by Guarantee	admitted	rejected	Verification	any
														1
1		Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction							As per Annexure					1
		Company Limited	26-02-2022	8989,06,159.00	8989,06,159.00	Secured		Yes	- 1		63.33			1
2									As per Annexure					1
•		Union Bank of India Limited	23-02-2022	4317,23,588.18	4317,23,588.18	Secured		Yes	II .		30.42			1
2									As per Annexure					1
,		IDBI Bank Limited	24-02-2022	886,96,522.00	886,96,522.00	Secured		Yes	III		6.25			1
		Total		14193,26,269.18	14193,26,269.18						100.00			
Amount o	f claim ade	itted is subject to revision/furth	ar varification				•	•	•					

	SECURITY INTEREST
	Annexure I
	SECURITY INTEREST
	Annexure I
SI. No	Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited
	Primary Security
A	Cash Credit
	a) DP Note
	b) Letter of continuing security
	c)Hypothecation of stock and book-debts
	d) revokable power of attourney ellulorationies unned-destration cum-authority
В	sjunostraking-tum-decleration-tum-autnority Term Loan
В	rem coar
	Exclusive first charge on fixed assets agouired with finance of UBL as per United Bank's sanction terms.
	Funded Interest term loan
	al DP Note
	a) or note
	So Extension of existing part pass first charge on current assets and fixed assets of the company for kolkata unit with Andhra Bank
	C) According the plant may complete the control of the company of solution being
	Security not in the name of the company;
	d) Extension of the existing pari passu second charge on factory landed property of M/s. Super Drugs Pvt. Ltd. at 12D, Samar Sarani, Cossipur, Kolkata-700002 in the name of Smt. Kanta Devi Kanoria in which United Bank is having first charge
	e) Extension of the existing part passu second charge on properties at new Alipore Prem No. 59, Khaltan No. 725 Daag No. 1558 & 1559 of Mr. Govind Prasad Kanoria
	f) Corporate guarentee of super drugs (P) Ltd.
	is component guarantee or super orings to said.
D	Working Capital term loan
	a) DP Note
	b) Letter Of installment
	c) Extension of existing pari pasu first charge on current assets and fixed assets of the company for kolkata unit with Andhra Bank
	Security not in the name of the company;
	d) Extension of the existing pari passu second charge on factory landed property of M/s. Super Drugs Pvt. Ltd. at 12D, Samar Sarani, Cossipur, Kolkata-700002 in the name of Smt. Kanta Devi Kanoria in which United Bank is having first charge
	e) Extension of the existing pari passu second charge on properties at new Alipore Prem No. 59, Khaltan No. 725 Daag No. 1558 & 1559 of Mr. Govind Prasad Kanoria
	f) Corporate guarentee of super drugs (P) Ltd.
	<u>Collateral Security</u>
	Cash Credit and Term Loan
	i) 2nd charge on fixed assets created by finance of Andhra Bank by Barasat unit
	ii) 1st charge in pari passu basis on other assets created by the company by its own funds, present and future
	Security not in the name of the company
	ii) Extention of charge by way of equitable mortgage of land measuring 5 cothas, 2 chataks, 30.00 sq. ft. and building in the name of Sri Gabinda Prasad Kanoria at New Allpur, P.S. Behala, under Premises No 59, Khatiyan No 725, Daag No 1558 & 1559 along with Andhra Bank (1st Mortgage with UBI to cover
	the credit limit extended to group company M/s. Superb Drugs Pvt Ltd. enjoying credit limit of Rs. 170 Lacs from UBI) valued at Rs. 99.45 lacs approx, as per valuation report of Sri. B.D. Gupta, valuer of UBI dated: 15.04.2004
	w) Personal Guarantee of Directors viz Sri Gabinda Prasad Kanoria and Sri Vijay Kanoria, and Sri Raj Kanal Kanoria (combined net worth being Rs. 138.24 facs as on 31.03.2006. Note: net Worth is to be updated every year)
	ly personal Guarantee of Smt. Kanta Devi Kanoria (vide of 5' Gabinda Prazad Kanoria) "Le Exembor of equilable mortrage of Costs and Guarantee of Smt. Kanta Devi Kanoria (vide of 5' Gabinda Prazad Kanoria) "Le Exembor of equilable mortrage of Costs and Guarantee of Smt. Kanta Devi Kanoria (vide of 5' Gabinda Prazad Kanoria) "Le Exembor of equilable mortrage of Costs and Guarantee of Smt. Kanta Devi Kanoria (vide of 5' IR.D. Guota dated 02.08.2004. L1st Mortrage with UBI for extending credit facilities to M/s Susceptible Mortrage of Smt. And Costs and Guarantee of Smt. Kanta Devi Kanoria (vide of 5' IR.D. Guota dated 02.08.2004. L1st Mortrage with UBI for extending credit facilities to M/s Susceptible Mortrage of Smt. And Costs and Cos
	Drugs (P) Ltd.)
	vii) Corporate guarantee of M/s Superb Drugs (P) Ltd. (TNW - Rs. 120.70 lacs as on 31.03.2007)

SL NO.	Annexture II								
SL NU.	Annexure II OCC								
. А	OCC Nyoothecation of Stock in Trade and assignment of book debts below 90 Days on pari passu basis with Bank of Baroda								
	Hypothecation of Stock in Trade and assignment of book debts below 90 Days on pari passu basis with Bank of Baroda Term I pan I								
	Ierm Loan I Exclusive first charge on fixed assets created on Term Loan I								
	usive inst charge on rated assets created on lerm Loan I								
	Equitable mortspace of lease hold land fadmessurine 3.18 acres i.e. 138520.80 so. ft. in plot no 2606. 2607, and 2608 situated at 32 no. under martam block, sanenaka, in the east distric of sikkim, building, plant and machinery of the Sikkim unit of bank finance on pari passus first charge basis with other term								
В	requirable mortgage or lease note and jabinessuring 3.1s acres i.e. 1365,20,80 sq. ft. in port no zeub, zeur, and zeub situated at 52 no. under mariam block, sanghasa, in the east distric or sixkim, building, plant and machinery of the sixkim unit of bank finance on pair passurinst charge basis with other term. Collateral Security								
-	CONTROL OCC								
	1) 2nd Charge on fixed assets of the Unit 1, at Thakurpukur (N/W) Road, P.O. Badu Barasat, Dist 24 Paraganas, West Bengal on residual value								
	19 ZINI CHIENCE OF THE CONTROL OF TH								
	1) Extension of Unarge on Face Assets managed by our dank by way of Term loan Security not in the name of the Company								
	Security must not be made to use Company in 2 and Charles in Security must not be made to use Company in 2 and Charles in Security must not be made to use Company in 2 and Charles in Security must not be made of the Company in 2 and Charles in Security must not be made of the Charles in Security must not be must not								
	by Job Enterior of Extention of 2 nd Charge by way of equilable mortgage of House Property on Kothbas of and having covered area of 4000 s.g. ft. substant at 125 cause at 2 nd and 125 cause of 125 cau								
	by Doterina or Exercing 21th Charge by way or equinomize mininged or some source mininged or some sour								
	Term Loan I & II								
	a) 2nd charge on current assets of the company on pari passu basis with 808, 1st charge being with 808 and our bank on pari passu basis for working capital finance								
	b) List charge on pari passu basis with all term leaders on assets of unit-1 at this large (IV)W) road P.O. Badu Barrasst, 105:24 Parsyanas, West Bengal:								
	WDV as on 31.03.2008 - Rs. 1829.65 lacs								
	less: TL Liability of UBI as on 31.03.2008								
	Avilable collateral security -8s. 1002.07 lacs								
	= Rt 1002 Cores								
	···								
	Security not on the name of the comeany:								
	cl 2nd charge on landed property 4 Hogalbari Pathway, New Alipore Kolkata-700038 valued at Rs. 99.44 lacs belonging to Mr. Govind Prasad Kanoria (1st charge is with UBI for limits to M/s. Superb Drugs Pvt. Ltd.)								
1									
	Guarantee								
	OCC And term loan II								
	Name Net Worth balancesheet as on 31.03.2008 (Rs. in Crores)								
	a) Sri Govind Prasad Kanoria 0.99								
	b) Sri Vijay Kanoria 0.16								
	c) Sri Raji kamali Kanoria 0.10								
	d) Personal guarantee of smt. Kanta Devi Kanoria 0.16								
	e) Corporate Guarantee of M/s. Superb Drugs Pvt. Ltd. 1.21 (TNW as on 31.03.2008)								
	Annexture III								
	IDBI Bank Limited								
	All that piece and parcel of land measuring about 3.18 acres i.e. 138520.80 sq. ft. falling under Khatiyan No. 57 under Plot No. 2606, 2607 and 2608 situated at 32								
	No. Martam Block, Sanga Laka East Sikkim								
	Property butted and bounded by								
	On the East: Land of Gewa Karma								
	On the West: Land of Dik Bahdaur Chettri On the Nest: Converment Maxwall, land of norbu blustia and reserve forest								